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AWWA Gate Valve with Op-Nut, Flanged

Fig. 017110FN

Size Part Number Weight A B C D E F G
IN LB IN IN IN IN IN IN IN
2 017110FN020 32 7.00 10.83 4.75 6.00 0.62 4 - 0.75 0.79

2-1/2 017110FN024 43 7.50 11.14 5.50 7.00 0.69 4 - 0.75 0.79
3 017110FN030 53 8.00 12.24 6.00 7.50 0.75 4 - 0.75 0.87
4 017110FN040 74 9.00 13.86 7.50 9.00 0.94 8 - 0.75 1.02
6 017110FN060 150 10.50 19.09 9.50 11.00 1.00 8 - 0.88 1.14
8 017110FN080 215 11.50 20.47 11.75 13.50 1.12 8 - 0.88 1.26
10 017110FN100 335 13.00 24.88 14.25 16.00 1.19 12 - 1.00 1.42
12 017110FN120 478 14.00 29.33 17.00 19.00 1.25 12 - 1.00 1.50
14 017110FN140 868 15.00 32.90 18.75 21.00 1.38 12 - 1.12 1.73
16 017110FN160 1224 16.00 37.50 21.25 23.50 1.44 16 - 1.12 1.89

No. Part Material
1 Body Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12
2 Wedge Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12; Buna-N
3 Wedge Nut Bronze B584 C83600
4 Stem Stainless Steel 304
5 Bonnet Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12
6 Packing Gland Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12
7 Stem Wiper Buna-N
8 Operating Nut Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12
9 Handle Bolt Stainless Steel 304
10 Bonnet O-Ring Buna-N
11 Bonnet Bolts Stainless Steel 304
12 Gasket Buna-N
13 Packing / 

Bonnet O-Ring
Buna-N

14 Packing / 
Gland O-Ring

Buna-N

•	 250 lb. non-shock CWP
•	 Class 125/150 flange
•	 Ductile iron body and bonnet
•	 Stainless steel non-rising stem
•	 Wax encapsulated cap screws
•	 Fusion bonded epoxy coating
•	 Meets AWWA C515
•	 Bronze wedge nut
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Size Part Number Weight A B C D E F G H
IN LB IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN
2 017110FW020 32 7.00 10.83 4.75 6.00 0.62 4 - 0.75 7.09 0.79

2-1/2 017110FW024 43 7.50 11.14 5.50 7.00 0.69 4 - 0.75 7.09 0.79
3 017110FW030 53 8.00 12.24 6.00 7.50 0.75 4 - 0.75 7.87 0.87
4 017110FW040 74 9.00 13.86 7.50 9.00 0.94 8 - 0.75 9.84 1.02
6 017110FW060 150 10.50 19.09 9.50 11.00 1.00 8 - 0.88 12.60 1.14
8 017110FW080 215 11.50 20.47 11.75 13.50 1.12 8 - 0.88 13.78 1.26
10 017110FW100 335 13.00 24.88 14.25 16.00 1.19 12 - 1.00 15.75 1.42
12 017110FW120 478 14.00 29.33 17.00 19.00 1.25 12 - 1.00 17.72 1.50
14 017110FW140 868 15.00 32.90 18.75 21.00 1.38 12 - 1.12 19.70 1.73
16 017110FW160 1224 16.00 37.50 21.25 23.50 1.44 16 - 1.12 19.70 1.89

No. Part Material
1 Body Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12
2 Wedge Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12; Buna-N
3 Wedge Nut Bronze B584 C83600
4 Stem Stainless Steel 304
5 Bonnet Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12
6 Packing Gland Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12
7 Stem Wiper Buna-N
8 Operating Nut Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12
9 Handle Bolt Stainless Steel 304
10 Bonnet O-Ring Buna-N
11 Bonnet Bolts Stainless Steel 304
12 Gasket Buna-N
13 Packing / 

Bonnet O-Ring
Buna-N

14 Packing / 
Gland O-Ring

Buna-N

•	 250 lb. non-shock CWP
•	 Class 125/150 flange
•	 Ductile iron body and bonnet
•	 Stainless steel non-rising stem
•	 Wax encapsulated cap screws
•	 Fusion bonded epoxy coating
•	 Meets AWWA C515
•	 Bronze wedge nut
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AWWA Gate Valve with Hand-Wheel, Flanged

Fig. 017110FW
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Size Part Number Weight A B C D E F G H I J K L
IN LB IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN
3 017110MFN030 50 8.00 12.24 6.00 7.50 6.19 0.75 0.58 4-0.750 4-0.750 4.94 2.50 0.87
4 017110MFN040 70 9.00 13.86 7.50 9.00 7.50 0.94 0.60 4-0.875 8-0.750 6.02 2.50 1.02
6 017110MFN060 143 10.50 19.09 9.50 11.00 9.50 1.00 0.63 6-0.875 8-0.875 8.12 2.50 1.14
8 017110MFN080 207 11.50 20.47 11.75 13.50 11.75 1.12 0.66 6-0.875 8-0.875 10.27 2.50 1.26

10 017110MFN100 321 13.00 24.88 14.25 16.00 14.00 1.19 0.70 8-0.875 12-1.00 12.34 2.50 1.42
12 017110MFN120 460 14.00 29.33 17.00 19.00 16.25 1.25 0.73 8-0.875 12-1.00 14.44 2.50 1.50

No. Part Material
1 Body Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12
2 Wedge Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12; Buna-N
3 Wedge Nut Bronze B584 C83600
4 Stem Stainless Steel 304
5 Bonnet Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12
6 Packing Gland Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12
7 Stem Wiper Buna-N
8 Operating Nut Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12
9 Handle Bolt Stainless Steel 304
10 Bonnet O-Ring Buna-N
11 Bonnet Bolts Stainless Steel 304
12 Gasket Buna-N
13 Packing / 

Bonnet O-Ring
Buna-N

14 Packing / 
Gland O-Ring

Buna-N

•	 250 lb. non-shock CWP
•	 ANSI class 125/150 flange
•	 Ductile iron body and bonnet
•	 Stainless steel non-rising stem
•	 Wax encapsulated cap screws
•	 Fusion bonded epoxy coating
•	 Meets AWWA C515
•	 Bronze wedge nut

AWWA Gate Valve, MJ x Flanged

Fig.  017110MFN
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Size Part Number Weight A B C D E F G H I J
IN LB IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN
3 017110MN030 44 8.00 4.13 4.94 6.19 7.69 2.50 0.58 4-0.75 0.87 12.20
4 017110MN040 63 9.00 4.98 6.02 7.50 9.06 2.50 0.60 4-0.75 1.02 13.78
6 017110MN060 127 10.50 7.08 8.12 9.50 11.06 2.50 0.63 8-0.87 1.14 18.98
8 017110MN080 174 11.50 9.23 10.27 11.75 13.31 2.50 0.66 8-0.87 1.26 20.47
10 017110MN100 277 13.00 11.30 12.34 14.00 15.62 2.50 0.70 8-0.87 1.41 24.88
12 017110MN120 461 14.00 13.39 14.44 16.25 17.88 2.50 0.73 0.87 1.50 29.29
14 017110MN140 875 15.00 15.53 16.54 18.75 20.25 3.50 0.79 0.87 1.73 32.87
16 017110MN160 1225 16.00 17.64 18.64 21.00 22.50 3.50 0.85 0.87 1.89 37.52
18 017110MN180 1436 17.00 19.76 20.74 23.25 24.75 3.50 1.00 0.87 1.93 44.09

No. Part Material
1 Body Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12
2 Wedge Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12; Buna-N
3 Wedge Nut Bronze B584 C83600
4 Stem Stainless Steel 304
5 Bonnet Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12
6 Packing Gland Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12
7 Stem Wiper Buna-N
8 Operating Nut Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12
9 Handle Bolt Stainless Steel 304
10 Bonnet O-Ring Buna-N
11 Bonnet Bolts Stainless Steel 304
12 Gasket Buna-N
13 Packing / 

Bonnet O-Ring
Buna-N

14 Packing / 
Gland O-Ring

Buna-N

•	 250 lb. non-shock CWP
•	 Ductile iron body and bonnet
•	 Stainless steel non-rising stem
•	 Wax encapsulated cap screws
•	 Fusion bonded epoxy coating
•	 Meets AWWA C515
•	 Bronze wedge nut
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AWWA Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint

Fig. 017110MN
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Size Part Number Weight A B C D E F
IN LB IN IN IN IN IN IN
2 017110RN020 27 10.24 3.43 2.08 2.44 2.56 12.01

2-1/2 017110RN025 38 10.75 3.54 2.58 2.99 2.95 12.40
3 017110RN030 47 12.01 3.74 3.08 3.58 3.15 13.62
4 017110RN040 69 13.78 4.21 4.08 4.65 3.54 15.55
6 017110RN060 146 16.85 5.71 6.08 6.77 4.53 20.47
8 017110RN080 208 18.50 6.57 8.07 8.74 6.10 22.24

No. Part Material
1 Body Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12
2 Wedge Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12; Buna-N
3 Wedge Nut Bronze B584 C83600
4 Stem Stainless Steel 304
5 Bonnet Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12
6 Packing Gland Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12
7 Stem Wiper Buna-N
8 Operating Nut Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12
9 Handle Bolt Stainless Steel 304
10 Bonnet O-Ring Buna-N
11 Bonnet Bolts Stainless Steel 304
12 Gasket Buna-N
13 Packing/Bonnet 

O-Ring
Buna-N

14 Packing/Gland O-Ring Buna-N
15 Gasket Ring Buna-N

•	 250 lb. non-shock CWP
•	 IPS PVC push-on
•	 Ductile iron body and bonnet
•	 Stainless steel non-rising stem
•	 Wax encapsulated cap screws
•	 Fusion bonded epoxy coating
•	 Meets AWWA C515
•	 Bronze wedge nut
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Size Part Number Weight A B C D E F
IN LB IN IN IN IN IN IN
2 017110NN020 24 7.01 10.31 2.37 0.79 0.79 2.15
3 017110NN030 49 7.99 11.73 3.50 1.00 0.87 3.22
4 017110NN040 68 9.02 13.78 4.50 1.09 1.02 4.22

No. Part Material
1 Body Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12
2 Wedge Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12; Buna-N
3 Wedge Nut Bronze B584 C83600
4 Stem Stainless Steel 304
5 Bonnet Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12
6 Packing Gland Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12
7 Stem Wiper Buna-N
8 Op-Nut Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12
9 Handle Bolt Stainless Steel 304
10 Bonnet O-Ring Buna-N
11 Bonnet Bolts Stainless Steel 304
12 Gasket Buna-N
13 Packing /

Bonnet O-Ring
Buna-N

14 Packing /
Gland O-Ring

Buna-N

•	 250 lb. non-shock CWP
•	 Ductile iron body and bonnet
•	 Stainless steel non-rising stem
•	 Wax encapsulated cap screws
•	 Fusion bonded epoxy coating
•	 Meets AWWA C515
•	 Bronze wedge nut
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Size Part Number Weight A B C D E F G
IN LB IN IN IN IN IN IN IN
2 017110NW020 24 7.01 10.31 2.37 0.79 0.79 2.15 7.09
3 017110NW030 49 7.99 11.73 3.50 1.00 0.87 3.22 7.87
4 017110NW040 68 9.02 13.78 4.50 1.09 1.02 4.22 9.84

No. Part Material
1 Body Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12
2 Wedge Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12; Buna-N
3 Wedge Nut Bronze B584 C83600
4 Stem Stainless Steel 304
5 Bonnet Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12
6 Packing Gland Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12
7 Stem Wiper Buna-N
8 Hand-Wheel Ductile Iron Gr. A536 65/45/12
9 Handle Bolt Stainless Steel 304
10 Bonnet O-Ring Buna-N
11 Bonnet Bolts Stainless Steel 304
12 Gasket Buna-N
13 Packing / 

Bonnet O-Ring
Buna-N

14 Packing / 
Gland O-Ring

Buna-N

•	 250 lb. non-shock CWP
•	 Ductile iron body and bonnet
•	 Stainless steel non-rising stem
•	 Wax encapsulated cap screws
•	 Fusion bonded epoxy coating
•	 Meets AWWA C515
•	 Bronze wedge nut
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AWWA Gate Valve with Hand-Wheel, IPS Threaded
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